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BACKGROUND What the world thinks

This spreadsheet contains survey data collected and analysed by YouGov plc. No information contained within this spreadsheet may be published without the
consent of YouGov Plc and the client named on the front cover.

Methodology: This survey has been conducted using an online interview administered to members of the YouGov Plc panel of 1.2 million individuals who have
agreed to take part in surveys. Emails are sent to panellists selected at random from the base sample. The e-mail invites them to take part in a survey and
provides a generic survey link. Once a panel member clicks on the link they are sent to the survey that they are most required for, according to the sample
definition and quotas. (The sample definition could be "US adult population” or a subset such as "US adult females"). Invitations to surveys don’t expire and
respondents can be sent to any available survey. The responding sample is weighted to the profile of the sample definition to provide a representative reporting
sample. The profile is normally derived from census data or, if not available from the census, from industry accepted data.

YouGov plc make every effort to provide representative information. All results are based on a sample and are therefore subject to statistical errors normally
associated with sample-based information.

For further information about the results in this spreadsheet, please contact YouGov Plc +1 888.729.0773 or email omnibus.us@yougov.com quoting the survey
details

EDITOR'S NOTES - all press releases should contain the following information

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc. Total sample size was 4065 adults. Fieldwork was undertaken between 21st - 29th August 2018. The
survey was carried out online. The figures have been weighted and are representative of all US adults (aged 18+).

NOTE: All press releases or other publications must be checked by YouGov Plc before use. YouGov requires 48hours to check a press release unless otherwise
agreed.

- YouGov is registered with the Information Commissioner
- YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council

Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 50 respondents must not be reported as they do not represent a wide enough cross-section of the target
population to be considered statistically reliable. These figures will be italicised.
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Total
Atlanta
AQ
HYC_q10_3. How much, if at all, do you like or dislike the weather
in your city during each of the following seasons? Please select
one option on each row.
- Fall
Base: All City adults 4065 203
Like alot 66% 72%
Somewhat like 25% 22%
Somewhat dislike 6% 3%
Dislike a lot 1% 0%
Don't know 2% 3%
Net: Like 91% 94%
Net: Dislike % 3%

Boston

AR

6%

19%

4%

1%

1%

94%

5%

Chicago

AS

68%

26%

5%

1%

95%

5%

Cleveland

AT

1%

20%

6%

2%

2%

90%

8%

Dallas - Fort
Worth

AU

60%

34%

3%

1%

2%

94%

4%

Denver

AV

202
5%

21%

3%

1%

96%

4%

Detroit

AW

201
69%

23%

4%

1%

3%

92%

5%

Houston

AX

64%

27%

%

1%

2%

90%

8%

Los Angeles

AY

201
55%

29%

1%

2%

3%

84%

13%

City

Miami - Fort Minneapolis -
Saint Paul

Lauderdale

AZ

52%

33%

10%

1%

4%

85%

1%

BA

69%

21%

6%

1%

4%

90%

6%

New York

65%

25%

7%

3%

90%

%

Orlando -
Daytona Beach
Melbourne

BC

201
61%

26%

9%

2%

2%

87%

1%

Philadelphia

BD

76%

18%

2%

0%

3%

94%

3%
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HYC_q10_3. How much, if at all, do you like or dislike the weather
in your city during each of the following seasons? Please select
one option on each row.

- Fall

Base: All City adults
Likealot

Somewhat like
Somewhat dislike
Dislike alot
Don't know

Net: Like

Net: Dislike

Total

66%

25%

6%

1%

2%

9%

%

Phoenix

BE

65%

21%

%

3%

3%

86%

1%

Portland-Or

BF

67%

27%

3%

1%

2%

94%

4%

San Francisco -

Oakland - San Seattle - Tacoma

Jose

BG

63%

28%

5%

1%

2%

91%

%

BH

60%

31%

6%

2%

1%

9%

8%

Tampa - Saint
Petersburg

56%

29%

9%

2%

3%

85%

12%

Washington DC

BJ

69%
25%
4%
1%
1%
%%

5%



